JLIKE. "o
® ;IE?771(:BTO.P]A

model LZ- 2 71

—REARRRMRE >

Single Needle Embroidering Industrial Sewing Machine

model LZ-391N

—FRetARFMRE - TERFEB I
Single Needle Lockstitch Hi-zigzag Embroidering,
Industrial Sewing Machine

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.




I i M.. ol ...n.klm- 7
....J J .. .uw.rl«.yﬂl .,ﬂl
=Y

a @I_.




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As o basic principle, this parts book 1s divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The port numbers of parts shown in the hgure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the I ndex,
3. Explanotion of codes

1) ) o mark cccveeeennne means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
@) 001........co...n... refer 1o “Note™ explanation at bottom of page.

2) Codus on the “E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
VA10/74 e Added (rom October, 1974

@) D.1/75............... Obsoleted from January, 1975
3) When D.{obsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A 12/74)
@ Wihen previous parts (Obsoleted purt) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.

(Examplel

%‘:' Note Part No. Description E.C. g':q‘

e & # Z¥EA & BE
1«  B1401-100-000 Needle bar D127 g — -
11 «  B1401-100-000A  Needle bar LA12/74 SUEE 1

® In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the & F (Japanese” column of the previous parts, 5o please order by the new

part number’

{Example)
Ref. Amt

No Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
EIE &h # ZEER ah ] 2§
Iho—raghysst ——
1 i B1105-200-000 Frame cover ! D.12/74‘: |B1105-300-000 -
e R : ——
[B1105:300-000 |  Frame cover tA12/74 ¢ Tl —shei— 1
4 C.3/75 .............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number,

Piease note that in this case, the corrected part number 1s shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number 1s shown in the ” & #(Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.

{Example)
Ref. it Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.

i & B ZTEEA 2 F P

1 v I B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _ETI05-666-6000__ 1
t T
Correct No Wrong No.
5 M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req." column.
3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column

VU 2iieeiaiasiions s Indicates amount required is 2.

12, 20..... ... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)

3 — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.

4 (1) ccccoieiiiin Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”" and 2 = in Japanese, in the "’ Description” column. \
{Example)
Ref. ; Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
EiL & & ZHEER i & i

10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover|asm)| T L
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover TL—LHri—
12 S$S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L-2.8 b A 11/64-40 L=2.8

REQUEST WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS

When ordering spare parts, always state the parts Nos. (e.y. B1109-012-A00} together with either the No. of PARTS BOOK
marked on top right of the cover (e.g. No. 0010-01) or the machine No. in order to avoid mis-delivery because of possible
modifications of parts,



() >
N—=yFT v IoDRHK
|, Znes—y oy 2k, FRNEE LT, SRS SRR & du s SN A 6 2 = T ds ) 0 3,
2, [EH-R A ARSI H S L 1ZHS s b T D No(Rel, No ) 1cXEN 4 f 5w 222120 2C. FD0SBr brnd it
KO G- XY PY|
[DEERST 1§ AN [ (R

R WO 2S =12 'y 2z HEAR L CO @YD b /2 ABSH & RRE L
2 38 |  EREREEERER TR T ~N—=Fo el ORI & LML T F 2,
2) CRIEAg AT Mol
ar A 10 74:eceeee 197452100 1 Dafihn & b ts
2 D 107G eererenns 19755 1 F) . 0 R X 4 /s
D, (M) . A GEI) SRR L T e D8
D 1274
A2 74)

a  ABShoo ATt o TR O S

ZOWMFRIEE (D) M@ T LR TN S, WAL, A DARS S JUIR L CTalie TF &L
[ ]
taaf: Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No. Req.
G AR R dh # ]
t 7 B1401-100-000 Needle bar : D.12/74 | N — —
[ - B1401-100-000-A Needle bar ] A.12/74_J' N a— 1
[,
b MBSO TN IR O T
SR, IO GRIFE F N CHr DO LGS ArICAL Ch g TOCT, YL CSFETA ST &
Lisn]
Ref. note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No. Req.
iERE ah E bR O B &h & wm
1+ B1105200-000 Frame cover Di2/7a,  [B1105-300:000 |
L = o
e e ; t
[ B1105-300-000 Frame cover tA12/74 ! T —Ldn— 1
4 C 3075 e 19758 3 - GB D 2 22 MWL 122y, IELC U EBCITIEA 012
TOBFUSEMEIELCHBFEL, MLXHKBWCEMEICOBBESL WAL THN & 40T,
JELUCGSETOESF 2w
[34)
Rel. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Res
P 1t ah _4& T A &h £ i m
t «  [B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BT105600-000 1
1 1 i
JE L vShR PR > C o 7 Sh
5 M. 575 ceeeenen 19755F S B & Ny A2 WIZw 7
SOWMEHEIMC L OCHMHYyRTL ChHDIY
3) WET mors
' - $E. 2MrWeoLEY
2 20 - S, 24— PO IS (T x— bac9)
------ IDN= YTy o KBRS LT 8BS T Y
4 [GREPIEEESE ARG LB L T 5 F ARG A L 3 4
ARG B S BMWMIEI T "asm," ML T 22 FWMRLTHN 24
[ 51)
Ref. : Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
A2 &b ki B B 5 s & Wl
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm.| T —nna—[2E] 1
i B81105-900-000 Frame cover T l—Lahon— (1)
12 S$S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b AR 11 64-40 LL=2.8 (2)

FASRAEXEO SR

SOR=Y Ty CREBIATO AR EMENORG. LERKOES (HA (L. B1109-012-A00) THE
KFaw, X A0l TRAOER LT 550340 T. BBED—v 7 I OEREE (REL
Lo BIAEL No. 0010-01) R (2., BHES A # ¢ @ERIEGAEE T

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




CONTENTS
B X

. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

g 1 O T T 1
. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Ll e GHEBAR 3
. UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

By O 1 5
. PRESSER FOOT & FEED & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-391N)

L R cBEABMR(LZINNG) 7
. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS

TR 9
. KNEE LIFTER & OIL RECEIVER COMPONENTS

B - R 11
. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

B E B . .o e 12
. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N)

B (LZ-39INA ) .t e, 13

. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
FEST e comon v i B B B W B - SR . - SEEEEEEE e o o8 Ame semimme 16



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

AR - HIERATR

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

Ref.

No.

NRE8ocaxlaaionisom~auswn~

)

I O U G G w
ﬂwdcmmummawn—o%mgggagsggﬁgﬁggﬁ

54
55
56
57
57-1
58
59
60
61
62

Noto
E0L

01
01
01
02
02
02

01
01
01
01
01
02
02

’

Part No.

&h g
133101-271-000
S§S5:7091110-5P
B3104-271-000
§5-2090710-SpP
S$5-7090510-5P
B83107-027-000
S$5-2060510-SP
NS-6060310-SP
B1164-012-000
B1114-012-000
B1103-271-000
§5-7111120-SP
B1128-271-000
§§-8090410-SP
B1178:271-CBO
B82615-232-000
CQ-2000000-00
B1178-391-BBO
B2615-232-000
CQ-2000000-00
§5-6090620-SP
B3305-039-000
A9116-001-000
B3316-271-000
B1182-271-000
B83534-012-000
B1175-271-000
C0-3000000-00
§5-6090620-5P
B81177-271-000
B1174-271-000
B1168-271-0A0
B1166-271-000
§5-6090510-5P
B1181-027-000
B1501-027-000
§5-8110750-SP
B1137-027-000
SS-1060610-SP
B1137-039-000
55-2060510-SP
B1185-271-000
B3537-122-000
§§-7090520-SP
B1130-271-000
§5-2090710-SP
B1196-391-000
§5-7110710-SP
B3122-027-0A0
B3128-027-000
B3122-027-000
S§5-8090670-SP
B83121-027-000
B3116-125-000
B3120-125-000
B3129-012-A00

1001 B3132-012-000
#202 B3132-552-000

B3126:012.000

Description

Foco plnte ... R R RS R
Scrow 9/64-40 L= 10 5

Side plate .
Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0 .. ;
Scrow 9/64-40 L=4.6 ..o
Sicle plate thread guide
Screw 3/32:66 L=4.5
Nt 3/32:56 oo
Rubber plug, large ...
Thread guicde pin

Top cover
Screw 11/64-40 L'=10 5
Three hole thread eyelet
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5
Arm oil tank asm. ..........
Ol felt washer i
Ol WICK i s o e i et v abes e
Arm otl tank asm.
Ol feit washer ...
Ot wick ...
Screw 9/64-40 L 6 O
Thread spool pin
Spool pin cushion ..
Holder e i
Oil pad iieiammimie
Gasket ...
Arm otl pad COVEF ..o
Oil wick . e
Screw 9/64-40 L 6 O .....
Oil felt ...
Qil pad ...
Oll pad holder asm. ...

Screw 9/64-40 L= 5 0

Gasket, for presser bar connection ..

Joint rod, for attachment
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ............
Frame thread guide lower
Screw 3/32-56 L=5.5 ...
Frame thread guide 10Wer ..........ccooovevivviennnnn
Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5
Oil return wick
Oil wick hoider ...
Screw 9/64-40 L.=4.5 .
Side plate
Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0 .
Helical gear cover ........
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Thread tension controlier asm.
Take-up Spring
Tension post
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 ..
Tension post socket
Tension nut
Tension disc stopper
Tension spring (A} et i,
Tension disc NOIder ...........ccciviimrninreenies s
Tension disc holder ..
TERSION AISC .. 5reu (i1t eiantoreersiosoemsos oo soesos

83108-027-0C0 Tension post thread guide ..o
B3127-391-000 Tension release PIUNGEr .....oocovccirivieiisivn e,
B1528-391-000 Tension release pin connection
81527-391-000 Tension release pin .................
S$S-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
S5-8110750-SP Screw 11/64-40 1.=6.5 ..
°02 B1109-391-NOO Throat plate (N) ...
02 S§5-2110920-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5
B81110-040-0A0 Bed slide asm. .................
B1111-012-000 Spring
SS-6C50210-SP Screw J/32-56 L l 9 s TS
901 B1103-027-AA0  Thros: £10te 8SMh weeeeeecceivnaanns
Note (;£12) <01 ... For LZ-271 LZ-211

002..... For LZ-391N

LZ-33INM

E.C.
REFTH

ik

mmiz,ffff_ﬁﬁﬂlﬁﬁﬂ

mARME
1i|4ﬁ.h4h.1h>? P

AR AR AL 2 2 L

LETITE e R 2

MIMAR: I 1L 22 e
RS #4rak v b
WIM’;’\‘-#v 7 .

Aj)“—-

? DhN—h A

=V RN L

ERVESE | 5 S Sl

}" Lms s (3)

Amﬁ'/ﬁ_.’:.lb}‘ﬁ

,En.

7 Ama/a<m);wmm“mmmmf
—LF 270 B

&IIIL

? Amﬂ/ﬁ.d;#/

S -
-f‘#_*"‘&l 7 c 3 t‘
By

HBAE 5T n |
ETH T 1

mefiET 7o .
. 115

WHANHE 7 24k 3
mashFE 272008
T—L WA ZILENT b p
EERR AR (3R) o,
MM HEY b
MEERHMIRLE T i,
iRt E AR

FRyFAL PBRITHE .
FEyFAL BT Y
P—LTHREA i
F=LTFHFEARLEFD

F—LTFTHERLFD

WAL
AThCiET

EARCIP TR S

2OREAH S~
2B — 1k 4

FEF () ...
FERY
B Clsie i
ﬁ‘:m:f-i-i*.l.l:
FBFIEL
‘f'm—"-"}' y f
P

FEFOPT ..
*1"1?3—'5—111”’1’1 2

) (= T LD s -

I"l@'?ﬂ.-;')' s !’

FUIE 30 (A)

FahAPL K

HFUEFIRERALEF P |

FEFEEErS

FHE (N) oo

gt (N) ks
MR () ...
F - A
b VRS N
i ()

SREP - St dBOF

Amt.

- a N

) ek ek ek ok ek owa N)




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS g - $HHERALR




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Ref
No.

WD B WN -

Note

A2

Part No.

&h i
B1911.027-080
B81913-271-000
CQ-3000000-00
55-8151150-5P
B1209-027-000
B1208-027-000
B1206-271-000
§5-7681750-TP
55-8681130-SP
§5.8660610-TP
81202-009-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
TA-0300503-R0
§5-8151150-SP
B1203-012-000
B1235-271-0A0
55-8151350-SP
B81201-027-000
B1201-271-000
B81211-226-000
B1212-012-000
B1213-012-:000
B81210-040-080
€Q-2020000-00
5§-8150710-SP
CS-147121B-SH
§5-8660530-TP
B1216-009-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
TA-0300503-R0O
B1218-012-000
B81213-391-000
B1213-391-000-A
§8-8151550-SP
B1233-012-000
CQ-3000000-00
B1421-271-000
B1422-027-000
§5-8150710-SP
B81411-271-000
€Q-5022000-00
B1427-271-000
55-8150410-5P
B1408-271-000
B1414-271-B00
B1434-027-000
B1429-027-000
RE-0600000-K0
§§8-7110710-SP
B1401-271-000
B1424-027-000
B1432-027-000
§8-8150710-SP
MDB-100B1100
§5-7080510-SP
B1415-271-B00
55-6092120-SP
B1413-271-000
§8-7081310-SP

Description

Thrend take-up lever asm,

Take-up lover pin

Ol wick

Screw 15/64-28 L 10 5

Needle bar crank CTNMWSS A4 MQ“*@ \ 'l)
End screw o

Counterweight

Screw (A)

Screw 9/32-28 L=-11.0
Screw 1/4-40 1L-G.0
Main shaft bushing asm.,
Ol wick

Plug 3.0 L=4.5 .
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5

Oil felt TR
Auxiliary counterweight asm
Screw 15/G4-28 1L=13.0
Main shaft
Main shaft o
Feed drive eccentric retainer bushlnq
Ol felt i
Felt retarner ...
Feed ceceentric asm. .o
Oil wick R
Screw 15/64- 28 L 7 0

Thrust collar asm. ... SRR
Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 ...
Main shaft bushing asm., rear

Ol wick

Plug 3.0 L=4.5

Rear bushing oil felt

Hand wheel
Hand wheel
Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0
End screw
Oil wick
Ncedie bar frame ..
Hinge pin i
Screw 15/64-28 L 7.0 i
Needie bar connection asm.
Oil wick
Bushing
Screw 15/64-28 L=4.0 .....

Needle bar crank connecting rod (B}
Eccentric slider (B)
Oil pad
Eccentric stud
Snap ring 6.0
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Needle bar
Needie bar frame guude pin
Oil pad roller JE—
Screw 15/64-28 L=7. 0
Needle (DBx1 #11) ...
Screw 1/8-44 1L=4.5 ...
Bracket (B)
Screw 9/64-40 L.-21.2 ...
Position plate ............
Screw 1/8-44 L=12.5

front

E.C

L)

D.9/76
A9/76

D.9/76
A.9/76

L - SHERAR

Amt.
R
[114] i’! stﬂ
N-2FKer (M) G 1
R 232w ., 1
o A P b 0.2
L - R} A =S| 8 1
[T s B ] 1
W25 21 B e 1
=T 1
gik - (1 1
Vvl R TH) 1
125 24k 2
i A 2o (31 ]
i A Al (0.1)
bl ik A B T (1}
'Hf?'Lllr ) - 2
AT X 2T b G 1
I & id (ML) B . 1
I el 3 o (24
I 44
el 1
2A A o 1
VBT b oL b (b 1
Ak v AT P B L o 1
E R Sy (3] 1
LU =HR, WA TR (0.1)
3B YR A Lk -'?- R (2)
LSRR AR (M) -~ 1
[ s B R xl LTI (2)
Lk -“:';L, ( #1 1
B o AL (0.1}
ek A8 (1)
mfr ABNT oL b 1
A TEMAE D D s i
NRAZTNRE LR s
IMFEY S AL
itssER e
iPSEm A GE

IMBEE S Ak A
SR F ().,
ENEELIE S
IR
SHEFD
it 5209 F (B
itsdaf R (8)
HBEBE R 70 b
FHo o FECE
FHa o FROoEE s
FRe s FRcumE
Fag, ._
S“'H;slﬂn f*l £ .
STRIEBNE T o o b,
SHEEDEFME /.khr?-/

it (DEx 1 =11)
Stk
SHHEHF“ r*l =) (EJ

LRSS




S Hh - T HaRATR

3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

dioD sjpesN puowelq :Jo Alelql| 8y} wol4




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

Ref.

No.

MNR R o o b o wb b b o 2 e N
NS0V NNbdWN2OPINYDO B WN

DD bH A W W [A)
FURN2oBEURRRELeeERNRRRD

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
50
81

52
33
34
55
36
37

Note Part No.

EIE &b #*
81305-012-0CO
B1305-012-080
B81305-012-0A0
§5-8660810-TP
81306-012:0A0
5§5-8660810-TP
81307-012-ABO
B81307-012-AA0
5S 8660810-TP
R1307-012-BA0
§5-8660810-TP
81301-027-000
B81302-012-0A0
€Q-2000000-00
81304-012-A00
55-8151150-5P
B1303-012-0A0
C€Q-2000000-00
81310-012-000
B1308-012-080
$5-9181520-CP
55-6160680-SP
55-9181520-CP
B1311-012-000
81312-012-000
B1313-012-000
B1309-012-0B0
55-9181520-CP
55-6160680-5P
B81314-012-000
B1865-391-C00
B1864-391-C00
§5-3090610-5P
B1833-391-C00
CQ-2000000-00
B1852-391-C00
55-7150940-5P
B1850-391-B00
B81813-391-C00
§5-8110750-SP
B1816-271-B00
B1853-391-CAOD
58-6110620-TP

©02 B1830-710-0A0
©02 8§5-6110460-TP
©02 89117-033-000
B81837-027-0A0
©01 B1830-027-0A0
©01 85-6110460-TP
01 B89117-012-000
©02 B1835-039-000
§5-6111620-SP
<01 81835027-000
B81851-391-CA0
§5-6110620-TP
B81802-027-0A0
C€Q-2020000-00
TA-0300503-R0
81805-009-000
§5-6111440-5P
B1801-391-800

Description

Gear & pinion 8SIM. ..o,
Gear & pinion asm., upper
Gear asm, .
Screw 1/4- 40 L= 8 0
Pinion asm.

Screw 1/4-40 L=8 O
Gear & pinton asm., lower
Gear asm.

Screw 1/4- 40 L= 8 0
Pinion asm. s
Screw 1/4-40 L= 80
Upright shaft :
Upright shaft bushing asm., upper ..
Oil wick R SN
Felt ... X
Screw15.f64 28L 105 T
Upright shaft bushing asm., lower ...
Oil wick

Oil seal (A) ...

Gear case asm, upper -
Screw 9/32-20 L=15.0 ......
Screw 9/32 20 L 150 TS

Oil seal (B) ...
Oil seal {C) ...
Oil seal (D) ...............
Gear case asm., IOWEF ......occoievaieriiiiiiiin o
Screw 9/32:20 L=15.0 oo
Screw ..

Oil seal (E) T
Helical gear cover (C)
Helical gear case (C).....
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ...
Helical gear shaft intermedi
Oil wick e
Helical gear intermediate (C)
Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0 ........
Hook shaft (B) ......ccoovvnee
Hook shatt bushing (C) ...
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ....cocoivvrvniieeienics v
Hook shaft bushing felt {B)..........c....ooeieii
Hook shaft helical gear asm. (C)
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.5 ..o,
Hook asm. ........
Screw ..
Babbm
Bobbin case asm..
Sewing hook asm.

ate (C)

Screw ..o
Bobbin ...
Bobbin case positioning finger ..............cceeivennn

Screw 11/64-40 L=16.0........c.c..coooniininnns
Bobbin case positioning finger ...
Lower shaft herical gear asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.5

Lower shaft bushing asm., front -
Plug 3.0 L=4. 5
FRIT iuninreiinssnnasiennsssmpigsisins supsvsesisssssssesiaasivassisdniiig
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0
Lower shaft (B) ........

CS-0721210-5H Thrust collar 85M. ...........coivirioiiieesoieeeiasees s
§5-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ...cvovivirieiciiee e
B81302-012-0A0 Lower shaft bushing asm.,
CQ-2000000-00 O WICK  cociicrien e
81304-012-A00 Felt . .
§S-6111110-SP Screw 11!‘64-40 L-11 0
Note (:Z82) 001 ..... For LZ-271 LZ-2711 /8
©02..... For LZ-391N LZ-39INF

Amt.
Req.
#h E sl
Ay (LT B AR ARG 1
ERY s (M) o . (1)
LAY (k)() —— (1)
EAEHE () a3 2)
LAY () () (1)
ERY@aE () sk 2)
TAv@GE (A) . R . (1)
Fhddd (K)H) (1)
TAMEE (Jr) ks, 12
FAWEE () (H) i1
FThYEi® () ko (3]
YL - 1
m}xa» L‘H ’ 1
LR A 2l 0.1)
LA ZILT b 1
A F ks 2
T A (BH) 1
THF 4 2l 0.1}
AAwr—n (A) 1
L —2 (3H) 1
ST R W S (R))]
Ediidr — 2R (1)
b —2h 3 e (1)
AANr—=0 (B) i 1
FANWL— (C) iiriviicrns 1
A= (D) 1
FaiE4a—2 (18) oY 1
Folisr—A b )
T84 — 2 hA 3 (1)
T4 ns—n (E e 1
hH@EE N v— (C) i 1
Ay —2a (0) 1
hY i Sy — b 3 2
il H e (C) ... 1
FMHYEiER (C) dl 01
fffl HYEE (C) o 1
AV E B8 S 1
hivh (B) . — 1
heMWA 2R (C) i, 1
He#A 20 (C) b Fis . 2
he@A2NTn+ (B 1
Ar@AYEE (C)(H) ... 1
hezhydtl (C) ik 3)
Hhv () 1
WHZks 13)
HEY i 1
HE L r—2x 1
Hh= (#) ... TS 1
M 12 Ak R S s e (3)
PHTIL 1
PN THEEL I F 1
T 1
FraHYi () 1
T AR F - (3
FRATA FI (BR) oo, 1
T~ 2 0l (0.1)
Lk A7 . (2)
T!&p,;ﬂﬁ/b?;)»k 1
FTHEE A NIEF ]
Fes (B) - - 1
TFeA5=2 rm,— (;ﬂ 1
TRATR Sy (2)
Tk A0 (1) .. ; SR S 1
TFREAFNBC i, (0U1)
FHEAILTINF i 1
THEAINEFL 1

I - TARAGE




4. PRESSER FOOT & FECED & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-391N)
I R - BESBIR(LZ-39INA)

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp



4. PRESSER FOOT & FEED COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-391N)

Ref.
No.

CO~NDOU DL W~

63

55
56
57
58
59
60

Note
g4,

Part No.

& &
81509-012-000

1505-040-000
B1501-391-000
B81518-040-000
SD-0920321-5P
SD-0460571-SD
NS-6110310-5P

B] 507-040-0A0
§S5-8150710-SP
A1512-007-000
SD-0700251-SP

B81511-040-000

B1502-391-AA0
§5-8660530-TP

B1524-391-DAO
B1524-391-DBO
§5-6090910-5P

B3406-391-0A0
SD-1150701-SP

B2120-027-0AB
§5-7111410-5P

B3409-040-000

B83410-391-000

B3411-391-000

RE-0500000-K0
§5-6151440-SP

B3413-391-A00
PD-0201500-00

B1613-391-N0OO
§5-4080620-TP

B1602-040-0A0
§5-4090810-SP

B81601-391-B00

B1604-391-B00

B1113-012-000

NS-6740510-SP

B1706-012-0B0

§§-7111410-SP

B1704-012-0A0
C€Q-2020000-00
SD-1020710-SP

NS-6680410-SP

B1701-040-0A0
§5-6121610-SP

81702-012-000

B1612-012:0A0
55-7111410-5P

SD-1020961-SP

NS-6680410-SP

B81614-040-000
B1619-226-000
B1618-226-000
SD-0950802-SP
SD-0950802-SH
NS-6680410-SP
B1622-391-000
B1622-391-000-A
B1628-040-000
WP-0501016-SP
SD-1021251-5P
B1632-040-000
55-6661110-SP

Description

Presser spring regulotor ...
Presser spring
Presser bar, joint rod tvp{' F
Lifting lever ...
Hinge screw D=9.20 H 3 2
Hinge screw D=4.60 H-

Nut 11/64-40

Presser bar quide bracket asm. ...

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ...
Hand hfter ...

Hinge screw D=7, 00 H 2 5
Hand lilter lever bracket

Presser bor joint rod (A} asm. ...

Screw 1/4-40 |L=4.5 ...
Presser foot (D) asm.
Presser (oot (D) asm. ...

Scrow 9/64-40 L=9.0 i

Knee lilter lever asm. |

Hinge screw D=11.50 H=7.0 ..o

Zigzag requiating hnk asm. ...

Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0. .o

Connecting pin i
Knee lilter lever braring .

Hinge BN s

Snap ring 5.0 ..

Screw 15/64- 28 L 14 0

Lifting rod (A) ...
Cotter pin ...

Foed dog (N) oo,

Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4
Feed bracket asm. ...
Screw 9/64-40 |_L=8.0 ...
Feed rock shalt (B) .
Feed bar shafl {B) .......
Center screw
Nut 3/8:28 ......

Feed driving shah crank asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0........cc.coee
Feed driving shaft asm. oo

Oil wick
Hinge screw D=10.20 H=7.0
Nut 9/32-28 .

Feed driving sh.sh connectmg rod asm.

Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 ...
Oil felt v

Feed rock shaft crank asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0
Hinge screw D=10.20 H=9.6
Nut 9/32-28
Pitman ...
Feed reguiator connecting link
Hinge pin
Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0...
Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0...
Nut 9/32-28
Feed regulator ...................
Feed regulator .. e
Reverse feed comrol knob
Washer ...

Hinge screw D= 10 20 H=12.5 .

Washer ...

Screw 1/4-40 L 11 0

E.C.
THEER

A.3/76

Amt.
Req.
it

r - &) - BREAB®R(LZ-39INA)
&t £

BL b 11T O

Lkl A S

Hpstipxiy

SIF EXE .
SR EVIRENESS e
BIF EXFIEEMEEAZ e
BlFEVIERF 7 b o,
Pripias (H)
ok L I E TS S
WX F Y i
WX B i
E L S o e I !
{PTAREEE (A)(H) R T
IRTFHLE (A) b3 L
B (D)(*4) ..
ix (D)(#)...
WMok e
BI-rFa (M)...
BESTIM i,
TR Y > 7 (M) i
TR = 2832 e
FRAMY -2~
BEtria
LY LtEW .
niﬁinwEU/9
- 3 e AT 2
EXLHE (A) L AR
EFLEYBUTE -
Y (N) ...
ok ) ik 32
A UE (#) ...
s U Ry - P17
*FEL R (B)
EEH (B) .
AUNt/?— e
x) Mt 2—+y I‘
LFXVE ()
LFE ) R
LEFHENE (M)
mm.wm
iTﬁUn

v I‘Ei»‘f P
LTTFXEVa -y FES /”f w l‘

LETFENowF (H) ..
EFEYVR G FTERL
LTy F7z0t ..
KIEk B ()

Kok 1) iR 32~ .
—Xay FE3 L .
KFE BB ST b
ZXa-yF
)
S0-0950802-SH
ZXN o
ZRY oI T o b
&%V IBE A
&K IREE
EYEAE® Y72
EYERB YT IES -
EY R LD
EYWBBEXCEE ..
bl R PS4 T 30

o
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

)
1
1
1
1
1

(1)

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
2
1
1
1

1
4
4
1

1
1

{0.1)

g i S T Yl

[

—

e T T G



5. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS F R s AR 1%

¥ °
L
=
I

3

— 54

©

52




5. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

W ~NO DD WN -

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57

59
60

Note

i

Part No.

§h i
B83412-271-000
$5-7091110-5P
WpP-0371016-SD
B3419-271-000
B3414-271-000
$5-6090610-5P
B2114-271-0A0
§5-9660720-5°P
S§S-6111110-8P
NS-G110310-SP
B1630-027-000
B1631-012-800
B2129-271-BA0
CQ-3000000-00
S$S-8150710-SP
B82107-271-0A0
B2107-271-000
B82108-271-000
NS-6700420-5P
NS-6680410-5P
B82119-271-800
SD-0950806-SP
S0D-0950802-SP
$D-0950802-SH
B2115-271-000
SD-0640231-5P
CS-079061A-SC
§5-8090410-SP
B2120-271-0A0
§5-6121610-5P
B82122-271-000

RE-0500000-K0
B2109-271-0A0
S§5-7121410-5P
WP-0480856-SP
B82110-271-000
§5-9121340-CP
CS-128101A-5H
S§S-8150510-TP
$5-8150410-TP
B82101-271-0A0
5$5-8660330-SP
B82102-271-0A0
§5-8660810-TP
81210-271-0A0
5§5-8151150-SP
B2103-271-800
B81190-271-0A0
B81190-271-000
81191-271-000
81192-271-000
WP-0480856-SP
B83415-707-000
PD-0201500-00
83413-271-800
B2104-271-0A0
§5-2090710-SP
82130-271-000
§5-7060610-SP
82126-027-000
82127-027-000

E.C.
TEEHA

Description

Lifting spring catch
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5
Washer 3.7x8.0x1.0 ...
Lifting spring
Lilting spring catch {B) ...........
Screw 9/64-40 L~5.5
Z19zag regulator stud collar asm
Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 ........
Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0. s
Nut 11/64-40 ..
Zwyzog vegulator stud forcing screw
Suspension stud {B)
Zigzag regulator stud bushing (B) asm. ...............
Oil wick
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Zigzag regulator asm. ..
Zigzag regulator
Zigzag regulator stud ...
Nut 5/16-24
Nut 9/32-28
Zigzag regulator link {B)
Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0.....
Hinge screw D=9.53 H=B.0 .....cccecu.
Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0................
Needle throw link
Hinge screw D=6.35 H=2.3 ..ot
Thrust collar asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5
Lifting crank asm.
Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5
Lifting crank shaft
Snap ring 5.0
Indicator bearing bracket asm. .......ccccccnecnccnnnnnes
Screw 3/16-28 L=14.0
Washer 4.8x8.4x0.8
Indicator
Screw 3/16-28 L=13.0
Thrust collar asm.
Screw 15/64-28 L.=4.7
Screw 15/64-28 L.=4.0
Bevel gear asm. (SMALL) ccoreeccercnececrerecsseecs
Screw 1/4-40 L=3.0
Bevel gear asm. {LARGE) ...
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0
Zigzag triangular Cam asm. ........ccouecesmnssvrararesens
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Bevel gear shaft (B)
Oil pad holder asm.
Oil pad holder
Oil felt (A)
Oil felt {(B)
Washer 4.8x8.4x0.8
Oil seal washer
Cotter pin
Lifting rod (8)
Zigzag scale installing plate asm. ........cccceeveervecnne
Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0
Zigzag scale
Screw 3/32-56 L.=5.5
Needle bar frame PItMAan ....covcencinsencsreenns
Oil pad

- 10 —

F I WA i Bl 1%

Amt.

Req.

dh b N
[ T A 3.2 O PO 1
o S Y- X0 B o 1
W LN R ER 1
R L INE e 1
RE &84 (B) . 1
Wk L8 (BY kP 1
TR H T — (H), 1
FADNéA N T —1k (2)
WHRbyoi—ikt 2
R A b ysX—=ib g4y b 2
TR\ L3S 1
et by i~ (B) 1
TR A 2L (B) () oo 1

FIRIRE A S 2 (B) shel (0.1)
FOEEM A 2L (B) sk - 1
FIREENERE (HL) o 1
TR ... .m
F R AR ¢ (1
TR b (1)
FRIZXYV2F 9 b .. 2
FRIZXY 2 (B) e [T 1
FRIZRY 232 (A) i, 1
SD-0950802-SH e -
FRIRY VB D (B) i 1
FRII Y 202 et ninas 1
w/hYy > oBRFD 2
REXESHWATANAT— (M) . 1
RELYBMATA I DT~ (2)
RE: S () . 1
BHFLETBME e e 1
RELEYRREAEY > 0 1
IR R (F) e 1
FEEEHEREER D e e {(n
JERT B A A PER e (1)
133 LSOO 1
itk F 1
FCHERTAPHT~ () s 1
FOWERF AP AT —1LFP (B) .. (1)
FCWMB|R IR P AT—kFP (A) . 5]
FoWE (1) (38) .. 1
FOWH (D) IEF D e (2)
FoWE (K)(H) - . 1
FoBE (K) k32 . (2)
FRE=AHL () 1
FREAHLERS (1)
FOWHIB (B) e 1
FR=-X Ay FERhaaR (), 1
FRA-Xoy FERER .. (1)
FR=X Ay FEA7c0 b (A), {1

FOH-Xay FEHaZ7xnrb B) ... (1)
FHR=-X Ay FEHRERAER
BF EAERIE S
RELIBNE S
RELYE (B)
FRRBIE (H)
T2 W
FREFH
FRMFHREX
FR=XAay V¥
FB -y F7xnt

e N e B e ) e e




‘6. KNEE LIFTER & OIL RECEIVER COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

SLONDO B WA -

AR v b cd ed o o d
-0 W NOOMLWN

Note
ELR

001
002
002
©02
002
002
002
002
002
202
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002

Part No.

& &
B8217-271-000
88217-391-000
83401-027-080
B3401-027-000
B83402-027-000
B83408-027-000
B3404-027-000
B3409-027-000
83407-027-000
SM-9081620-SE
83403-027-000
5§S5-9201813-CN
83405-027-0A0
83410-027-000
§5-9201813-CN
B83406-027-000
B83411-027-000
§S-8150710-SN
SK-3623200-5C
WP-0851216-SC

Note (;Z82) 001 ..... For L.2-271
002 ... For LLZ-391N

Dnp pan

Drip pan ...
Knee lifter asm.

Knee driving shaft mounting base
Knee driving bracket
Knee driving shaft

Spring

Description

Knee driving spring

Knee press plate
Screw M8x 16

Knee press plate rod

Screw 5/16-18 L.=18.0
Knee tifter rod asm.

Knee press rod

Screw 5/16-18 L=18.0

Bolt

Stopper pin

Screw 15/64-28 1L.=7.0
Wood screw D=6.2 1.=32 ..

Washer 8.5x18.0x1.2 ..........ccoermianrernn

LZ-2711 R
LZ-39INE

- 1] -

By RR - h2rRA%

wRYy
BB

WEH LS (38)
¥ E4E

[/ X7 3

Y ErH
e LT TSy
EY Ly

[ T SR

kY IR
(=t ¥l 3>

AR

kY HIRIR AL
R4 LS8 (3)

S

R¥ L FIRM

R EAEBBAEL P s

REESRAAEN

A by~ ...
b R el - = 2
WeHESikbxs .

b

WEHESIEFPER ..

Amt.
Req.
M

(1)
(1)
(1}
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1
(1
(1)
(1)
(3)
(3)




7. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

513 3CA8 f

4-1\

_._________.._____\_______.___J

Ref.

No. Note

3.

SPONOWMHEDLN

g

10-2
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Part No.

&h E3
B83351-027-0A0
§5-6090910-5P
5§S-6080720-5P
B85001-027-0A0
B85001-271-0A0
§5-7090510-SP
NS-6080210-SP
$S-7090520-5P
§5-4080310-SP
85008-027-0A0
§5-8110510-SP
81502-391-BA0
$5-8660530-TP
B1130-541-0A0
B89135-123-080
D1402-391-0A0
58-6090410-TP
$5-8090540-SP
D1420-391-000
B81419-391-000

Description

Compass attachment asm. .......cecccovcercrccrinerivennns
Screw 9/64-40 L.=9.0
Screw 1/8-44 L=7.0
Scallop attachment asm. ..............
Scallop attachment asm. ...
9/64-40 1.=4.6
Nut 1/8-44
Screw 9/64-40 1.=4.5
Screw 1/8-44 L=3.4
Support block asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Presser bar joint rod (B) asm. .ccceeinvininiisnncn
Screw 1/4-40 1.=4.5
Silicon oil case asm.
Silicon oil lubricant asm. (30cc) .....coverenivnnvennnneee
Needle bar head asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5
Screw 9/64-40 L.=5.0
Needle
Needle bar guard

- '2._

ZEER & &
AR (H)
JRAFL (A) kP
IR AKT (B) kF P
AHh7y7 ()
B5001-027-080
FUERBRE L 32
HF—skFF b
HT—k kP
Filf EAIH L 5 2
xrroy s
Xrray st
PSR (8)(38)
ke -7 ¥ ¥
AL -2 ()
T hs (#)(30ce)
ZXREtAEME A () ...
1071
stk
ZFxetAgt ..
R H/




HREB M (LZ-391NA)

8. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N)

dioD sjpesN puowelq :jo Alelqi| 8y} wol4

-

- 13 =




. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N)

TR (LZ-391NA)

o 1’ h '
i1] U USAGE Width of Throw 1 k-1 REMARKS
S = Presser foot and hemmer foot of
) — S 4] = :
@ | m o ® M For straight sewing 0 (":'E%m N fx 7% conventional industrial machine
PN HhLT, can be attached.
® | & # M For cord nttaching 3mm{1/8"')
O | & # L M | Forembroidering | 5mm(3/16”) | % 1B1613-040-E08i3 T+, | B1613-040-E08 isa fang type
teeth.

O @ wom | e e

For medium heavy,
© | hEh - R heavy weight 10mm{3/8") RINEB S All standard parts.

materials

~ The zigzag width of throw can be

® " ™ A For heavy weight 10mm{3/8") 4 v P x £B1835-027-000 (Z3F increased to 12mm if the rotary

materials B i &M I12mm 3 TRIRET T, hook presser foot is exchanged

to that of B8135-027-000.
©|m W MW ,’:g;;‘rf;,"s v weight 10mm({3/8")
. %N B1613-040-A08 R ()% n The feed pitch of the feed dog

@ -] m I For h.t.:avy weight 10mmi{3/8""} B1613-040-A0AL 1 . AN K for this type, B161.3~040-AOB is

materials oty rougher than the pitch of

v F AR, B1613-040-A0A for (F).

For medium heavy,
O | hmth - g heavy weight 10mm{3/8")

materials

For light weight ve Skip-stitch preventing presser
Q| % M A i totiae 12mm{15/32") | BRUPLLEA. B, foot used.

For heavy weight,
® | WhE. FRm stepped-sewing 12mm{15/32°)

materials

2AEOOE@® - 7 12B1830-027-0A0 4 fEMA L TTF &

Use sewing haok No.B1830-027-0A0.

- 14 —

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




8. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N)

Ref.
No.

-

mmqumbumf-.
-

161
17
18
19
191
20
21
22
221
23
24
25

27

281
29

N
3
32
321

Note

EIE

Part No.

&b i
B1524-012.0A0
B1524-012-0B0
D1502-391.DAO
55-8660530-TP
55-7091110-5P
D1109-391-FAD
D1613-391-FOO
B1524-040-COA
B1524.040-CAA
B1502-391-AA0
558660530 TP
B1109-040-CAD
B1613040-C00
B1524-040-EAQ
B1524-040-EB0
B1109-040-EAD
B1613:040-EDA
B1613040-E0B
B1524.040-AA0
B1524-040-AB0
B1109-040-DA0D
81613040000
B1524-391-DA0
B1524-391-DB0
B1109-391-NAO
B16G13391-N0O0
B1524-040-DA0
B1524-040-DBO
B1109-040-AA0
B1613-040-A0A
B1108-040-BA0
B1613-040-800
B1613-040-A08B
D1524-391-NAD
D1524-391-NBO
D1109-391-RAQ
D1613-391-R00
D1524-391-PAD
D1524-391-PBOD
D1524-391-QA0
D1524-391-QB0

Description

Presser foot asm,
Presser foot asm.

Prosser bar joint rad (D) asm.

Screw 1440 L=4.5 . . .. SN

Scrow 9/64-40 L=10.5 |
Throat plate (F) asm.
Feed dog (F)
Presser loon (CY .

Presser foot (C) asm. :
Presser bar joint rod (A) asm.
Screw 1/4.40 L-4.5 .

Throat plate (C) asm. ...

Feeddog (C) e

Prosser loot (E} asm.
Presser foot (Ebasm. ...
Throm plate (E) asm,

Feed dog (E)
Feed dog (E°)
Presser foot (A) asm.
Presser loot (A) asm. ... ..
Throat plate (O) asm. ...
Feeddog (D) ...
Presser foot (D) asm.
Presser foot (D) asm.
Throat plate (N) asm.
Feed dog (N} ...
Presser foot (D) asm.
Presser foot (D) asm.
Throat plate (A} asin.
Feed dog (A-1)
Throat plate (B} asm.
Feed dog (B) ..o
Fred dog (A-2)
Presser foat (N) asm. .
Prasser foot (N} asm. ...
Throat plate (R} asm. ...
Feeddog (R) ...
Presser foot (P} asm. ...
Presser foot (P) asm, ...
Presser foot {(Q) asm. ...
Presser foot (Q) asm. .

A.3/76

A.3/76

A.3/76

A.3/76

A.3/T6

AR (LZ-39INMA)

Amt

Req.

dh 3_'. 33
ALERHR T (H1) - i
FTSLIRIP T (M) . '
PRI RBEIR (D) (L) commorsmosimennns !
LIRS ST O S i
b LIS Y S A, 1
EPth (F)(H) 1
WY (F) i
Wx (c) erinieriane 1
1L S A ORT T/ § o pa— 1
WTNER (A)(SR) o 1::

R (C)(HH) oreevns

3L L o) B TR e
TP (E)(HE) oo
W (E)(M).

At (E)(#R) -
LY (E)
B (E) v
mx (A)(H1) -
Hx (A)(H)
A (D) (HL) -
E (D) e
px (|_‘J}(m)...................
LT D) 1 £ 71 [ T ———

BE G S
A (N oot
BT (DY(BL) rvmericoissimiiions
W (DY)
SR (A)(3) oo
K (A1)
iHk (B)(3) -
w1 (B) -

T (Y ORH Jossoiorirosios sumvisussisamicnssinnilensigise s
§HR (R) () ... .
#=(R) s
BIEIPL (P)Y(38) oo
Rx (P)(#)
L (Q)}EE) -
B (0)()-




9. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No
&t

N

EXCILUSIVE PARTS

A1512-007-000
A9116-001-000
B81103-271-000
81109-027-AA0
B81109-040-AA0
B81109-040-BA0
B1109-040-CAD
81109-040-DA0
81109-040-EAD
B81109-391-NAD
B81109-391-N00
B1110-040-0A0
B1111-012-000
B1113-012-000
81114-012-000
B1128-271-000
81130-271-000
B1130-541-0NA0
81137-027-000
81137-039-000
B1164-012-000
81166-271-000
B1168-271-0A0
B1174-271-000
81175-271-000
B1177-271-000
81178-271-CBO
81178 391-880
81181-027-000
811B82-271-000
81185-271-000
B81190-271-0A0
B81190-271-000
81191-271-000
81192-271-000
B1196-391-000
B1251-027-000
B1201-271-000
B1202-009-0A0
81203-012-000
81206-271-000
81208-027-000
81209-027-000
81210-040-080
B1210-271-0A0
81211-226-000
B81212-012-000
81213-012-000
81213-391-000
B1213-391-000-A
B1216-009-0A0
81218-012-000
81233-012-000
81235-271-0A0
81301-027-000
B1302-012-0A0
B81302-012-0A0
B81303-012-0A0
81304-012-A00
B1304-012-A00
81305-012-0A0
81305-012-080
81305-012-0C0
B81306-012-0A0
B81307-012-AA0
B81307-012-AB0
81307-012-BA0
81308-012-080
B81309-012-080
81310-012-000

B

NMNRNUONRNRNMNRNORNRNUMNRNRONNONNRNCO OO UGN NMN®

- 2 =
[= R = B B

pry

DO DL DEDIDAELDLEDODDAEDIEDD DN

WWWWWRWWWWWWOWWWUNRNNNGNNRNNOIRNRNRNRNRNRNON =0 G0 0 o o o o 0 oo o omom D ooy = o= B o= = 00 0000 E = = =5

Page 1tem Ref.
A No.

1R A

10
23
11

70
23
25
10
17
12
20

'G5

67
68
34
10
13
45
1
38
40
9
33
32
31
27
30
15
18
35
25
42
47
48
49
50
a7
18
18-1
1"
15
7
6
5
22
44
19
20
21
31
311

27
30
33
16
12
13
64

Part No.
dh &

B1311-012-000
B81312-:012-000
B1313-012-000
B1314-012-000
B1401-271-000
B81408-271-800
B1411-271-0A0
B81413-271-000
B1414-271-800
B1415-271-B00
B81419-391-000
B81421-271-000
31422-027-000
B1424-027-000
B81427-271-000
B1429-027-000
B1432-027-000
B81434-027-000
81501-027-000
B1501-391-000
81502-391-AA0
B1502-391-AA0D
B1502-391-BA0
31505-040-000
B1507-040-0A0
B1509-012-000
B81511-040-000
B1518-040-000
B1524-012-0A0
B1524-012-080
B1524-040-AA0
B81524-040-AB0O
B1524-040-COA
B1524-040-CAA
B1524-040-DA0
B1524-040-DBO
B1524-040-EAQ
B1524-040-EBO
B1524-391-DA0
B1524-391-D80
B1524-391-DA0
B1524-391-080
B1527-391-000
B152B-391-000
B1601-391-B00
B1602-040-0A0
B81604-391-800
B1612-012-0A0
81613-040-A0A
B1613-040-A08
B1613-040-B00
B1613-040-C00
B81613-040-D00
B1613-040-E0A
B1613-040-E08
B1613-391-N0O
B1613-391-N00
B1614-040-000
B1618-226-000
B1619-226-000
B1622-391-000
B81622-391-000-A
81628-040-000
B81630-027-000
B1631-012-800
B1632-040-000
B1701-040-0A0
B81702-012-000
B81704-012-0A0
B1706-012-080
81801-391-800

Page 1tem Ref.
JU WA No.

24
25
26
30
48
42
38
56
43
54
17
35
36
49
40
45
50
44
36
3
13
8
10-1

—

rg—
WO ONDIIDLLELEDIIELNDIDIILEIDOOODOO

16-1

7-1
22
221
12
121
15
151
19
1941

- o
DO OOODWOOm®MKE D &
WHLBHELELELOONLDLDLEDDLLODDODNONODODDO®O®DDLEDIHLHE = DODHODOEO®OMWO®WOO®PM®OP®O B DLDLLED VDL =SRNNMMMMMSNRNMOONDILWWWW
WWHH == NBOU U BN
FERVBR8R88 L8N BNREE882]

2]
puy

|
-
=]
I

Part No,
& &

B81802-027-0A0
81805-009-000
B1813-391-C00
B1816-271-200
B1830-027-0A0
B1830-710-0A0
81835-027-000
B1835-039-000
81837-027-0A0
B183B8-391-C00
B81B850-391-800
B81851-391-CA0D
B81852-391-C00
B81853-391-CA0
B1864-391-C00
B1865-391-C00
B1911-027-080
B1913-271-000
B2101-271-0A0
B82102-:271-0A0
B82103-271-B00
B82104-271-0A0
B82107-271-0A0
B82107-271-000
B82108-271-000
82109-271-0A0
B82110-271-000
B2114-271-0A0
B2115-271-000
82119-271-800
82120-027-0AB
B2120-271-0A0
B2122-271-000
82126-027-000
82127-027-000
82129-271-BA0
B2130-271-000
B2615-232-000
B2615-232-000
B83101-271-000
B83104-271-000
B83107-027-000
B3108B-027-000
B83116-125-000
B83120-125-000
83121-027-000
B3122-027-0A0
B83122-027-000
B83126-012-000
83127-391-000
83128-027-000
B3129-012-A00
83132-012-000
B3132-552-000
B83305-039-000
B3316-271-000
B3351-027-0A0
B3401-027-080
83401-027-000
83402-027-000
B3403-027-000
B83404-027-000
B3405-027-0A0
B83406-027-000
B83406-391-0A0
83407-027-000
83408-027-000
83408-027-000
B83409-040-000
83410-027-000

Page Item Ref.

[0}

F =) B oy B =) B o I = W o2 Wl w2 B o2 B =2 B o2 B o7 B = I ) BN o> Wl 2 R =2}

N - b b o e e s s -
OO0 O0OWOO0OO0OOOOOCOOO &

NNMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM5

ma

TH OO OO ~ - - —
o - e e - S s S s e e 2 S OO OO OO OO RNNWWLWWWWWWLWWLWLWWWW

No.

56
59
39
4
48
a4
53
51
a7
34
38
54
36
a2
32
3

1

2
a0
42
46
55
16
17
18
32
35

7
24
21
19
28
30
59

60
13
57
16
19

1
3
6
59

54
55
53
a9
51
58
60
50
56
57

57-1

22

24

Part No.
s #®

B3410-391-000
B3411-027-000
B3411-391-000
£3412-271-000
B83413-271-’1.3
B3413-391-/400
B3414-271-000
B3415-707-000
B3419-271-000
B83534-012-000
33537-122-000
B85001-027-0A0
B5001-271-0A0
B85008-027-0A0
BB217-271-000
B88217-391-000
B89117-012:000
B89117-039-000
B9135-123-080
D1109-391-FAQ
D1109-391-RAD
D1402-391-DA0
D1420-391-000
D1502-391-DA0
D1524-391-NAD
D1524-391-PAD
D1524-391-QA0
D1613-391-F0O0
D1613-391-R00

SE51

THRUST COLLAR

CS-0721210-SH
CS-079061A-SC
CS-128101A-SH
CS-147121B-SH

Ol WICK

C€Q-2000000-00
CQ-2000000-00
CQ-2000000-00
CQ-2000000-00
CQ-2000000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-3000000-00
CQ-3000000-00
€Q-3000000-00
CQ-3000000-00
CQ-3000000-00
€Q-5022000-00

NEEDLE
MDB-10081100

NUT
NM-6080721-5E
NS-6060310-SP
NS-6080210-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6700420-SP
NS-6740510-SP

Page ltem Rel.
Wi No
8 4 22
11 6 18
8 4 23
10 5 1
10 5 54
8 a4 26
10 5 5
10 5 52
10 5 4
2 1 26
2 1 43
12 7 )
12 7
12 7 9
1M 6 1
11 6 2
6 3 50
6 3 46
12 7 12
15 8 5
15 8 29
15 8 13
12 7 16
15 B 2
15 8 28
15 B 31
15 8 32
15 8 6
15 8 30
AZRAMNT—
6 3 62
10 5 26
10 5 37
4 2 25
B I8
2 1 17
2 120
6 3 14
6 3 18
6 3 65
4 2 12
4 2 23
4 2 2B
6 3 57
8 4 39
2 1 28
4 2 3
a 2 34
6 3 35
10 5 14
4 2 39
it
4 2 52
’- o '\
11 6 11
2 1 8
12 7 6
8 4 7
10 5 10
8 4 41
8 4 48
8 4 53
10 5 20
10 5 19
8 4 35




Part No

& °
COTTER PIN
PD-020150000
PD-0201500 00

SNAP RING

RE-0500000 KO
RE-0500000-KO
RE-0600000-K0

PLUG

TA-0300503 R0
TA-0300503-R0
TA-0300503-R0O

HINGE SCREW
SD-046057/1-SD
SD-0640231-5P
SD-0700251-SP
§D-0920321-5P
SD-0950802-S11
SD-0950802-SH
SD-0950806-SP
SD-1020701-SP
SD-1020961-sr
SD-1021251-5pP
SD-1150701-SP

SCREW
S$K-3623200SC
SM-9081620-SE
§§-1060610-5P
§5-2060510-SP
$5-2060510-SP
§§-2090710-SP

Page Trem Ret
N No
Y
8 4 27
10 5 53
EV -

8 a4 24
10 5 31
4 2 46
ti
4 2 13
4 229
6 3 58
5
8 4 6
10 5 25
8 49 N
8 1 5
8 4 52
10 5 23
10 5 22
8 4 40
B a a7
8 4 58
B 4 1B
? o
1 6 20
1 6 10
2 1 39
2 1 7
2 1 M
2 1 4

Part No.
& &

§5-2090710-SP
§8-2090710-SP
§5-2110920-TP
55-3090610-SP
§5-4080310-5P
$5-4080620-TP
§5-4090810-5pP
§5-6060210-5P
§§-60B0720-5p
§5:6090410-TP
§5:6090510-SP
§5-6090610-sP
§5:6090620-SP
§5-6090620-5P
§5-6090910-5P
§5-6090910-SP
§5-6092120-sP
S$S:6110460- TP
§5-6110460-TP
§5-6110620-TP
§§-:6110620-TP
§§:6111110-5P
§5-6111110-5p
§5-6111440-spP
§5-6111620-5P
§5-6121610-sP
§5:6121610-SP
§5:6151440-5P
§5-6160680-SP
$5-61606B0-SP
§5-6661110-SP
§5-7060610-SP
§5-70B0510-SP
§5-7081310-5P

Page ftem Ref.

" WA

2
10
2
6
12
8
B
2
12
12
2

No

46
56
66
33
B
29
31
69
3
14
34
6
21
29
16
2
55
45
49
43
55
67
9
60
52
43
29
25
22
29
60
58
53
57

-
[=]

-

-t

-

-
PLOWOOWOOWOONOODODOOIS N D@HMN

mumaouAmbwwmuwuuwm\:a-a-'m-'\l\l-*ba\lw-m—-

Part No.
sa #
5§-7090510-5P
S§S-7090510-SP
S§§-7090520-SP
S§5-7090520-SP
SS-7091110-SP
$5-7091110-SP
§5-7091110.sP
$5-7110710SsP
§S-7110710-sP
SS-7111120-SP
S5-7111410-5p
55-7111410-SP
SS:7111410-SP
S§S-7121410:SP
§5-7150940-SP
S§5-7681750-TP
$5-8090410-5pP
§5-8090410-SP
SS-8090540-SP
S$5-B090670-SP
S$5-8110510-SP
SS-8110510-5P
S$5-8110510-SP
S§5-8110750-SP
S§5-8110750-SP
$5-8110750-5pP
5§5-8150410-SP
S5-8150410-TP
S$5-B150510-TP
§5-8150710-SN
SS-8150710-SP
§5-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
SS:8150710-SP

Page ltem

i
2
12
2
12
2
10

Y
a

pry

Y - -
BOMNMNNNONNNOMNALADONMODONDIN

- — -
S =200

[==1NF N N

\A

hMMNmmmmm—-—\lw—n—-\Jm—-mwmh;\b—w—-mm—-\l—-\l-—

Ref.

Part No.
s &

§5-8150710-SP
§5-8151150-5P
§5-8151150-SP
§5-8151150-SP

§5-8151150-5P

§S-B151350-SP

§§-8151550-5P

§5-8660330-SP

§5-8660530-TP
§5-8660530-TP
$8-8660530-TP
55-8660530-TP
$5-8660530-TP
§5-8660610-TP
55-8660810-TP
§5-8660810-TP
$5-8660810-TP
55-8660810-TP
§5-8660810-TP
5S-8681130-SP

§5-9121340-cP
§5-9181520-CP
§§-9181520-CP
§5-9181520-CP
§5-9201813-CN
§5-:9201813-CN
§5-9660720-5P

WASHER

WP-0371016-SD
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480B56-SP
WP-0501016-SP
WP-0B851216-SC

Page 1tem

" my

10
4
4
6

10
4
4

10
4
8

12

15

P
14]

- -
DO OoOBLOTTOG S

- -
O - =

B
10
10
10

"

TODWWWUINDWWWWNOONBNONNT WG

Ref.
No.

15

14
16
45
17
32
a1
26
14
10-2

34
51
57
21




{

e
K :
i
g
ad
25
=
5]
g
¥ -]
i
&
=)
=
m &m.
B
i &
i3
=
& -
®
L ]
=
b= €
lm.
1
— 183
nbm
lu.
x| =
lnm
-
'M Ve
SDI%eER
—1E3EE:
a iRy
™~
—EZ8 %
ag|xanre
=Nsgxe
"ME5e 8
ogvra
nMA m
—HE
[7]
—ER
G=a

Printed in Japan





